Incline Village Parks & Recreation 980 Incline Way, Incline Village, NV, 89451 Phone: 775.832.1310 Fax: 775.832.1380 E-mail: parksandrec@ivgid.org



Incline Village Golf Courses 955 Fairway Blvd (CH) & 690 Wilson Way (MT) Incline Village, NV 89451 Championship Course (CH) Phone: 775.832.1146 Mountain Course (MT) Phone: 775.832.1150 E-mail: info@golfincline.com

## Incline Village Parks & Recreation and Golf Courses Activity/Pass/Membership Waiver of Liability and Media Release

Please submit in person at the Recreation Center or by email: parksandrec@ivgid.org

Recreation privileges are in compliance with IVGID's Ordinance 7. Visit <u>www.inclinerecreation.com</u> for more information. ticipant Names (Please Print):

rancipane Names (ricase rinny.	
(1)	(4)
(2)	(5)
(3)	(6)

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY: PLEASE READ, INITIAL AND SIGN (A parent or guardian of a minor child must initial & sign on behalf of the minor child)

PASS PRIVILEGES: The Membership Pass as well as all products granting admission to Incline Village General Improvement District (IVGID) facilities are property of IVGID and may be confiscated, revoked, or suspended at any time for (1) failing to adhere to IVGID's policies, ordinances, procedures and regulations (Rules and Regulations), (2) endangering oneself or others, (3) causing a nuisance/ disturbance to the public, and (4) any violations of applicable law. Any commercial activities on IVGID property not expressly authorized by IVGID in writing are prohibited.

Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)		
MEDIA RELEASE: The undersigned incorporate photographs, video f program/event for any commerc including but not limited to print	ootage, digital images, ial and other lawful pur	verbal quotes, and all oth poses. This license grante	ner forms of media, ir	cluding derivative worl	<s, any="" at="" facility="" ivgid="" or<="" taken="" td=""></s,>		
Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)		(6)		
INHERENT RISKS: In consideration and activities, the undersigned ac (including communicable disease potential for permanent disabilit injury, illness, or death will exist participated in events at an IVGI	cknowledges, appreciate s such as MRSA, influen y and death, and while p and cannot be eliminate	es, and agrees that the ir iza, and COVID-19) from particular rules, equipme ed, and that I hereby volu	therent risks of injury the activities involved nt, and personal disc intarily agree to assur	and illness to myself ar I in these programs are pline may reduce these ne these risks in consid	nd/or my minor child significant, including the e risks, the risks of serious		
Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	. (5)	(6)		
MEDICAL CARE: I expressly conse refuse consent for treatment, inc understand that the furnishing of	luding but not limited to	o, emergency transporta	tion to a facility wher	e appropriate emergen	cy medical care can be provided		
Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)		
RELEASE, HOLD HARMLESS, AND and all liability for any claims, los my minor child's participation in such claims, losses, liabilities or o this paragraph shall not be deem Parties but only to the extent suc	ses, liabilities, or damag any IVGID event/sport/a lamages, regardless of v ed to require the releas	ges (including for bodily in activity/program or use of whether or not they were be of any claims caused by Id be prohibited by Neva	njury or death, or pro of IVGID facility, and h caused by the Releas y the gross negligence da law.	perty damage), that ma ereby covenant not to sed Parties' negligence. e, recklessness, or inten	ay arise due to my participation sue the Released Parties, for an Notwithstanding the foregoing		
Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)		
RULES AND REGULATIONS: I have at my request. I and/or my depen of IVGID facilities and programs.		-		-			
Initials: (1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)		
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AG LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETV	REEMENT, WAIVER, AN	ID RELEASE AND FULLY U	NDERSTAND ITS CON	TENTS. I AM AWARE TH			
Emergency Contact	Relationship			Date			
Primary Phone Number:		Secondary Phone Number:					
(1) Signature		(4) Signature					
(2) Signature		(5) Signature					
(3) Signature		(6) Signature					

Edited 04/24/2024

R:\Parks & Recreation Department Counter\Activity Pass Membership WAIVERS\Activity Pass Waiver Forms\2024 04 24 Activity Liability Waiver for Parks Rec Golf FINAL.pdf